
   
 
From: Ben Leavitt <bleavitt@cwdl.com> 
Sent: Friday, September 23, 2022 3:37 PM 
To: Marla Williams-Powell <mwpowell@peralta.edu>; Daniel Park 
<dpark@peralta.edu> 
Cc: Antoine Mehouelley <amehouelley@peralta.edu>; MoMo Lim <mlim@peralta.edu>; 
John Dominguez <jdominguez@cwdl.com>; Adil Ahmed <aahmed@peralta.edu>; 
scurrie <scurrie@cwdl.com>; kholtz <kholtz@cwdl.com> 
Subject: RE: FY22 Status of Finding #2021-003: Gramm-Leach-Bliley Act - Student 
Information Security 
  
Hello Marla, 
  
We can confirm that thanks to the information provided by IT we will be able to reflect 
this PY comment as implemented for FY22. 
  
Thanks, 
  
Ben 
  

 
  
Ben Leavitt, CPA, CFE 
Partner 
  
bleavitt@cwdl.com 
Direct – 858.472.0216 
Office – 858.565.2700 
5151 Murphy Canyon Road, Ste. 135 
San Diego, CA 92123 
www.cwdl.com 
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